502806114 05/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2852708

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 032864 Frame 0174. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH JAMES PATINI	03/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CINGULAR WIRELESS II, LLC
Street Address:	5565 GLENRIDGE CONNECTOR
Internal Address:	SUITE 1725A
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30342

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14274365

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2166968730

Email: epas@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - T&W ATTN: PATEN

Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY Address Line 2: ROOM 2A-207

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C040088000CON1CINGP225USB	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS E. WATSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas E. Watson/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

502806114 PATENT REEL: 032889 FRAME: 0950

source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032889 FRAME: 0951 Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH JAMES PATINI	03/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T MOBILITY II LLC	
Street Address:	1025 LENOX PARK BLVD, NE	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30319	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14274365	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731 **Phone**: 404-927-2780

Email: epas@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - T&W ATTN: PATEN

Address Line 1: ROOM 2A-207
Address Line 2: ONE AT&T WAY

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C040088000 CON1CINGP225B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASMITA V. CHANDE	
Signature:	/Asmita V. Chande/	

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Date: 05/09/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT2849945 **Receipt Date**: 05/09/2014

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Cingular Ref. No.: C04-0088-000 Attorney Docket No.: 8C20,1-920

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Joseph James Patini, the below named inventor, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], have made an invention entitled:

GSM RESCUE HANDOVER UTILIZING ADAPTIVE MULTIRATE HALF-RATE

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cingular Wireless II, LLC, a limited liability corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 5565 Glenridge Connector, Sulte 1725A, Atlanta, Georgia 30342 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and Interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the sufficiency and receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Cingular Ref. No.: C04-0088-000 Attorney Docket No.: 8C20,1-920

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

C	County	، به سند)	Name:	Joseph James PATINI
. 0	f	Fulton	- .		and the last state of the last
) 88.	Address:	215 River Laurel Way
)		Woodstock, Georgia 30188
·S	state of	Georg is	_)	Signed:	P
		7		Date:	3/9/05
Slight	iubscribe	ed and sworn to before	ore me this <u>/</u> 970 otary Public	day of	ABETH ON THE NOW WELL THE NOW WELL THE NOW WELL THE NEW YORK THE NEW Y
					2010